1/20
Reference: 301-P-9050090-EN-03
Stand: 09.2016
Proportional Directional Valve System
Sectional Design and Flow Sharing Principle
Series LVS 18
301-P-9050090-EN-03/09.2016
Series LVS 18

Series LVS 18
10/20
6 Ordering code
6.1 Inlet sections
- ---- -LVS 18 M G 330 280 1 0 X - 35 45 00 X 1 0 A Z
LVS = Valve series
18 = Nominal size
Section types
D = 2-way pressure compensator
G = connection section without
system pressure relief
M = conn. sect. with control function
(apart from 3-way compensator
P = priority section
V = 3-way pressure compensator +
system pressure relief
W = adaptor section
Port type
G = threaded ports to DIN 3852
F = SAE flanges
U = UN/UNF threads
System pressure relief
330 = system pressure relief D1
(000 with section type G)
Load-pressure relief XL
280 = XL load-pressure relief D4
Pilot oil supply X
0 = internal
1 = external
Pilot oil drain Y
0 = internal
1 = external
X = Not assigned
Pilot-pressure reduction D2 [bar]:
35 = standard
00 = when not provided
Pilot-pressure reduction D3 [bar]:
45 = standard
00 = when not provided
Pilot-pressure shut-off X2 (valve V1):
0 = without shut-off
1 = with shut-off
Pilot-pressure shut-off X3 (valve V1):
0 = without shut-off
1 = with shut-off
X = Not assigned
LS unloading (filter, 2x orifice, DUE2)
0 = with
1 = without
Pressure-peak reducing valve
0 = without
1 = V5 with > 5 l
A = Series design stage
… = Option (to be filled in by the factory)
---
301-P-9050090-EN-03/09.2016
Series LVS 18
11/20
6.2 End sections
- -- -LVS 18 E G 0 0 X - XX XX .A
LVS = Valve series
18 = Nominal size
Section types
E = end section
Port types, P and T
G = threaded ports to DIN 3852 and DIN ISO 6162
F = SAE flanges
U = UN/UNF threads
X = not provided
X = Not assigned
Port P
0 = plugged, or no P port
1 open

12/20
6.3 Actuator sections
6.3.1 Ordering code - part 1
- - -/-LVS 18 Y 3 2000 0 C- 24E
LVS = Valve series
18 = Nominal size
Section types
Y = actuator section
Port types
G = threaded ports to DIN 3852
F = SAE flanges
U = UN / UNF threads
C = Spool type (see section 7.5)
Check valve
0 = without
1 = with check valve
200 = Flow rate QA in l/min, A side
Electrical operation
E = with electrical operation
X = when not provided
Supply voltage
00 = without electrical operation
12 = 12 V DC
24 = 24 V DC (standard)
Connection type
A = AMP Junior Timer
D = Deutsch DT04-2P
B = Deutsch DT04-6P (OBE)
K = cable (ex-proof)
X = when not provided
G A
3 Actuator section number
(max. 8)
Body design
A = standard
C = float/rapid traverse
Body design
0 = standard
1 = for OBE
150
150 = Flow rate QB in l/min, B side
A
see
ordering code
part 2
301-P-9050090-EN-03/09.2016
Series LVS 18
13/20
6.3.2 Ordering code - part 2
- -/-0 350H L D- ZA
Pressure relief / make-up, secondary, in bar, A side
N = make-up
K = combination pressure relief and make-up
S = closure plug
X = not provided
Hand-lever position
A = hand-lever position “A”
L = hand-lever position “L”
Z = without hand-lever
X = not provided
350 = Pressure setting [bar], secondary, A side (S,N = 000)
X Y
Hydraulic operation
Y = hydraulic operation
X = not provided
Manual operation
H = manual operation
X = not provided
K
Pressure relief / make-up, secondary, in bar, B side
N = make-up
K = combination pressure relief and make-up
S = closure plug
X = not provided
200 = Pressure setting [bar], secondary, B side (S,N = 000)
200 -
Series design stage
Special model
Not assigned
Manual override
0 = without manual override
1 = with manual override (only in conjunction
with electrical operation E)
See  ordering code
part 1
301-P-9050090-EN-03/09.2016
Series LVS 18
14/20
7 Symbols
7.1 Inlet sections
7.1.1 LVS18-MG320-280-01X-0000-00X-00-A
TA1
TB1
X3
Y3
X2
Y2
XL
P
TB
TA
Y
X
XL
P
T
MP
G2
G1
DUE3
X1
D4FI
DUE2
280bar
D1 320bar
DUE1
7.1.2 LVS18-GG000-280-01X-0000-00X-00-A
DUE3
TA1